
#  Oregon State (4-5) -vs- #  SDSU (7-2)
02/14/2026 at San Diego, CA (SDSU Softball Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kwarta, Matti (4-1)
Loss: Streuber, Amelia (2-4)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Davis Nicksic First: Susan Eads Third Base: Matt Jacks 
Start: 6:59 PM   Time: 2:46   Attendance: 0   Weather: Temp: 60F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Oregon State 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 1 0 5 6 4
SDSU 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 3 8 11 2

Oregon State 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Howey, Morgan lf 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Butler, Jaeya 2b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Gordon, Camrynn PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Thompson, Tristian 1b 3 0 0 0 1 1 1
Campbell, Lici dh 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Weir, Madison c 3 2 2 1 1 1 0
Bambarger, Paige 3b 4 1 1 0 0 1 2
Harrison, Mya cf 4 0 1 3 0 1 1
    Trujillo, Rylei PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rodriguez, Alliyah ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Donahue, Nikki PH 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Dardis, Ella rf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Streuber, Amelia p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 5 6 4 2 8 6

3B: Harrison, Mya (1)
HR: Weir, Madison (1)
E: Weir, Madison (1); Butler, Jaeya (1); Bambarger, Paige (2)

SDSU 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Holcomb, Julie cf 4 1 0 0 1 0 2
Ignacio, Jade dh 5 3 4 0 0 0 0
Williams, Jazmin lf 4 1 3 1 0 0 0
    Tall, Andrea PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gigante, Olivia 1b 5 1 2 4 0 1 0
Waiki, Quinn ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Terrones, Gabriella c 3 0 0 0 1 1 2
    Rodriguez, Mia PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    French, Emma 3b 4 0 1 0 0 0 3
    Dueker, Ally PR/rf 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Kitchen, Tylie PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Yellen, Angie rf/3b 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Macario, Lala 2b 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Pu'a, Key-annah p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jordan, Faith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kwarta, Matti p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 8 11 6 2 3 9

HR: Gigante, Olivia (1)
SH: Yellen, Angie (1); Williams, Jazmin (1)
SB: Tall, Andrea (1); Williams, Jazmin (1)
E: Holcomb, Julie (2)

Oregon State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Streuber, Amelia (L, 2-4) 8.1 11 8 6 2 3 0 0 0 0 36 40 10 9 133
Totals 11 8 6 2 3 0 0 0 0 36 40 10 9 133

SDSU IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Pu'a, Key-annah 4.1 4 3 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 18 19 5 5 57
Jordan, Faith 1.1 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 2 16
Kwarta, Matti (W, 4-1) 3.1 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 11 12 2 5 51
Totals 6 5 1 2 8 0 0 0 0 34 36 7 12 124



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Oregon State - Top of 1st ORS SDS
Howey,Morgan grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0). 0 0
Butler,Jaeya fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (1-1 BS). 0 0
Thompson,Tristian grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 BSK). 0 0

SDSU - Bottom of 1st ORS SDS
Holcomb,Julie grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-1 F). 0 0
Ignacio,Jade reached on a fielding error fielding by 2b by Butler,Jaeya (E4) (3-2 BBSKB). 0 0
Williams,Jazmin singled down the left field line (2-2 FBKB); Ignacio,Jade advanced to second base. 0 0
Gigante,Olivia flied out to cf (0-2 SK); Ignacio,Jade advanced from second base, scored on a fielding error
by Weir,Madison (E2), unearned; Williams,Jazmin advanced from first base to third base on the throw. 0 1
Waiki,Quinn flied out down the right field line putout by rf (2-2 KFBBF). 0 1

Oregon State - Top of 2nd ORS SDS
Campbell,Lici popped up to short (1-0 B). 0 1
Weir,Madison struck out looking (1-2 FFBK). 0 1
Bambarger,Paige singled to center field (3-1 BKBB). 0 1
Harrison,Mya struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBS). 0 1

SDSU - Bottom of 2nd ORS SDS
Terrones,Gabriella struck out looking (2-2 KBKBK). 0 1
French,Emma grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0). 0 1
Yellen,Angie singled down the right field line (1-1 BF). 0 1
Macario,Lala reached on a throwing error throwing by 3b by Bambarger,Paige (E5) (0-0); Yellen,Angie
advanced from first base to third base. 0 1
Holcomb,Julie reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by Bambarger,Paige (E5) (1-2 BKFF); Yellen,Angie
scored, unearned; Macario,Lala out at third base, 2b to 3b. 0 2

Oregon State - Top of 3rd ORS SDS
Rodriguez,Alliyah grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 0 2
Dardis,Ella grounded out to third base, 3b to 2b (0-0). 0 2
Howey,Morgan flied out to lf (0-1 S). 0 2

SDSU - Bottom of 3rd ORS SDS
Ignacio,Jade singled through the right side of the infield (1-2 FKB). 0 2
Williams,Jazmin reached on a fielder's choice hit to first base (0-1 F); Ignacio,Jade advanced to second
base. 0 2
Gigante,Olivia struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKFFFS). 0 2
Waiki,Quinn reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-0 B); Ignacio,Jade out at third base, ss to 3b;
Williams,Jazmin advanced to second base. 0 2
Terrones,Gabriella flied out to cf (2-2 KSBFFBF). 0 2

Oregon State - Top of 4th ORS SDS
Butler,Jaeya reached on a fielding error fielding by cf by Holcomb,Julie (E8) (1-0 B); Butler,Jaeya advanced
to second base. 0 2
Thompson,Tristian walked (3-2 BBFBSB). 0 2
Campbell,Lici fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (2-2 FSBB). 0 2
Weir,Madison singled to left center (0-1 F); Butler,Jaeya advanced to third base; Thompson,Tristian
advanced to second base. 0 2
ORST substitution: Gordon,Camrynn pinch running for Thompson,Tristian. 0 2
Bambarger,Paige reached on a fielder's choice hit to the pitcher's mound (0-0); Butler,Jaeya out at home, p
to c; Gordon,Camrynn advanced to third base; Weir,Madison advanced to second base. 0 2
Harrison,Mya tripled to center field, 3RBI (3-1 BKBB); Gordon,Camrynn scored, unearned; Weir,Madison
scored from second base, unearned; Bambarger,Paige scored from first base, unearned. 3 2



Rodriguez,Alliyah flied out to right center putout by rf (0-1 F). 3 2
Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

SDSU - Bottom of 4th ORS SDS
ORST substitution: Thompson,Tristian replaces Gordon,Camrynn at 1b, batting 3rd. 3 2
French,Emma singled through the right side of the infield (0-2 FKF). 3 2
SDSU substitution: Rodriguez,Mia pinch running for French,Emma. 3 2
Yellen,Angie flied out to rf (0-1 K). 3 2
Macario,Lala reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (1-0 B); Rodriguez,Mia out at second base, 2b
unassisted. 3 2
Holcomb,Julie grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 KBFB). 3 2

Oregon State - Top of 5th ORS SDS
SDSU substitution: French,Emma replaces Rodriguez,Mia at 3b, batting 7th. 3 2
Dardis,Ella struck out looking (0-2 FFK). 3 2
Howey,Morgan infield singled to second base (2-0 BB). 3 2
SDSU pitching change: Jordan,Faith replaces Pua,Keyannah. 3 2
Butler,Jaeya reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (0-1 K); Howey,Morgan out at second base, 3b to
2b. 3 2
Thompson,Tristian struck out swinging (2-2 BSKBS). 3 2

SDSU - Bottom of 5th ORS SDS
Ignacio,Jade singled to left field (0-2 FS). 3 2
Williams,Jazmin sacrifice bunt to the pitcher, p to 2b (0-0); Ignacio,Jade advanced to second base. 3 2
Gigante,Olivia popped up to second base (0-0). 3 2
Waiki,Quinn flied out to cf (0-1 K). 3 2

Oregon State - Top of 6th ORS SDS
Campbell,Lici grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-0 BB). 3 2
Weir,Madison homered to left field, RBI (0-0). 4 2
Bambarger,Paige struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBS). 4 2
SDSU pitching change: Kwarta,Matti replaces Jordan,Faith. 4 2
Harrison,Mya grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (3-2 BBBKF). 4 2

SDSU - Bottom of 6th ORS SDS
Terrones,Gabriella popped up to third base, 3b to 1b (2-2 KBBF). 4 2
French,Emma grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-1 F). 4 2
SDSU substitution: Kitchen,Tylie pinch hitting for Yellen,Angie. 4 2
Kitchen,Tylie flied out to left center putout by cf (1-2 BKK). 4 2

Oregon State - Top of 7th ORS SDS
SDSU substitution: Yellen,Angie replaces Kitchen,Tylie at rf, batting 8th. 4 2
Rodriguez,Alliyah struck out swinging (2-2 KSBFBFS). 4 2
Dardis,Ella struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKFS). 4 2
Howey,Morgan flied out to right center putout by cf (0-0). 4 2

SDSU - Bottom of 7th ORS SDS
Macario,Lala flied out down the left field line putout by lf (0-1 K). 4 2
Holcomb,Julie walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 2
Ignacio,Jade singled up the middle (0-0); Holcomb,Julie advanced to second base. 4 2
Williams,Jazmin singled down the left field line, RBI (0-0); Holcomb,Julie scored from second base;
Ignacio,Jade advanced from first base to third base on the throw; Williams,Jazmin advanced to second base
on the throw. 4 3
Gigante,Olivia singled up the middle, RBI (2-0 BB); Ignacio,Jade scored; Williams,Jazmin advanced to third
base. 4 4
SDSU substitution: Tall,Andrea pinch running for Gigante,Olivia. 4 4



Waiki,Quinn struck out swinging (1-2 BSKS). 4 4
Tall,Andrea stole second base. 4 4
Terrones,Gabriella walked (3-2 FBBKFBFB). 4 4
French,Emma flied out to rf (1-0 B). 4 4

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Oregon State - Top of 8th ORS SDS
SDSU substitution: Gigante,Olivia replaces Tall,Andrea at 1b, batting 4th. 4 4
Howey,Morgan placed as runner on second base 4 4
Butler,Jaeya singled up the middle (1-0 B); Howey,Morgan advanced from second base, scored on play and
a fielding error by Holcomb,Julie (E8), defensive team; Butler,Jaeya advanced to second base on play and
error. 5 4
Thompson,Tristian grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-1 K); Butler,Jaeya advanced to third base. 5 4
Campbell,Lici grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (2-2 BFBK). 5 4
Weir,Madison walked (3-2 BFSBBB). 5 4
Bambarger,Paige grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-1 KB). 5 4

SDSU - Bottom of 8th ORS SDS
SDSU substitution: Dueker,Ally pinch running for French,Emma. 5 4
Dueker,Ally placed as runner on second base 5 4
Yellen,Angie sacrifice bunt to first base, 1b to 2b (0-1 F); Dueker,Ally advanced to third base. 5 4
Macario,Lala grounded out to short, ss to 1b, RBI (1-1 BF); Dueker,Ally scored. 5 5
Holcomb,Julie grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 BKK). 5 5

Oregon State - Top of 9th ORS SDS
SDSU position change: Dueker,Ally remains in the game at rf 5 5
SDSU position change: Yellen,Angie now playing 3b from rf 5 5
Bambarger,Paige placed as runner on second base 5 5
Harrison,Mya grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 FBS); Bambarger,Paige advanced to third base. 5 5
ORST substitution: Trujillo,Rylei pinch hitting for Rodriguez,Alliyah. 5 5
Trujillo,Rylei lined out to the pitcher (2-1 BKB). 5 5
ORST substitution: Donahue,Nikki pinch hitting for Dardis,Ella. 5 5
Donahue,Nikki struck out swinging (1-2 KSBFS). 5 5

SDSU - Bottom of 9th ORS SDS
ORST substitution: Rodriguez,Alliyah replaces Trujillo,Rylei at ss, batting 8th. 5 5
ORST substitution: Dardis,Ella replaces Donahue,Nikki at rf, batting 9th. 5 5
Holcomb,Julie placed as runner on second base 5 5
Ignacio,Jade singled up the middle (1-0 B); Holcomb,Julie out at home, cf to c; Ignacio,Jade advanced to
second base on the throw. 5 5
Williams,Jazmin singled to third base (0-2 FK); Ignacio,Jade advanced to third base. 5 5
Williams,Jazmin stole second base. 5 5
Gigante,Olivia homered to right center, walk off, 3RBI (1-0 B); Ignacio,Jade scored; Williams,Jazmin scored
from second base. 5 8


